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In exercise of the power conferred by the explanation to Section 25 of the Negotiable

Instrument Act, 1881 (XXVI of 1881), read with Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs,
Notification No.20/25/56-pub(l) dated the 8th June, 1957, the Hony Secretary is pleased to declare
the days as specified at List | below to be Public Holidays during the year 2025.

List of Compulsory Holidays for the Year 2025

SI No Holidays & Connected Festival Month & date Days of Weeks
New Year's Day 1st January Wednesday
2 Netaji's Birthday 23rd January Thursday
3 Saraswati Puja 3" February Monday
4 Shab-E-Barat 14 February Friday
5 Shivratri 26" February Wednesday
6 Doliatra 14th March Friday
7 Eid-Ul-Fitr 31st March Monday
8 Bngali New Year 15th April Tuesday
9 Good Friday 18t April Friday
10 May Day 1°t May Thursday
11 Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore | 9™ May Friday
12 Buddha Purnima 12th May Monday
13 Id-Ud-Zoha (Bakrid) = 7th June Saturday
14 Independence Day 15th August Friday
15 Janmastami 15th August Friday
16 Fateha-Dwaz-Daham 5th September Friday
17 Durga Puja Saptami to Dashmi 29th September to Monday to Thursday
2" October

18 Birthday of Gandhiji 2" October Thursday
19 Lakshmi Puja 6" October Monday

| 20 Kali Puja | 20th October Monday
21 Bhratridwitiya 23rd October Thursday
22 Birthday of Guru Nanak 5th November Wednesday
23 Christmas Day 25th December Thursday
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